
Facility Usage for District of SOUTHERN FLORIDA
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

4 (S/FL)

Federal

ASH Ashland FCI

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00

ATL Atlanta USP

Jail Days 0 0 6 0 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.00 0.13 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05

BUF Butner Low FCI

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MIA FCI Miami

Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 6 31 58 44 31 30 31 232 232

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20 1.00 1.87 1.47 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.64

MIM FDC Miami

Jail Days 25,632 23,777 28,808 27,786 26,917 26,071 27,844 25,075 23,779 25,271 24,980 27,038 312,978 312,978

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 826.84 849.18 929.29 926.20 868.29 869.03 898.19 808.87 792.63 815.19 832.67 872.19 857.47

Federal Total

Jail Days 25,633 23,777 28,814 27,786 26,921 26,084 27,876 25,133 23,823 25,302 25,011 27,069 313,229 313,229

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 869.46926.20 868.42 833.70810.74 816.19929.48849.18826.87 794.10899.22 873.19 858.16

IGA

4CL Martin Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 3

Paid Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 3

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 80 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 160 $ 0 $ 240 $ 240

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 80.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 80.00 $ 0.00 $ 80.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.01

4CN Palm Beach Co Jail

Jail Days 4,040 3,761 3,673 3,857 3,596 3,751 4,188 4,194 3,577 3,883 3,956 4,451 46,927 46,927

Paid Jail Days 4,040 3,761 3,673 3,857 3,596 3,751 4,188 4,194 3,577 3,883 3,956 4,451 46,927 46,927

Cost $ 456,520 $ 424,993 $ 415,049 $ 435,841 $ 406,348 $ 423,863 $ 473,244 $ 473,922 $ 404,201 $ 438,779 $ 447,028 $ 502,963 $ 5,302,751 $ 5,302,751

Rate $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00

Avg Pop 130.32 134.32 118.48 128.57 116.00 125.03 135.10 135.29 119.23 125.26 131.87 143.58 128.57

4CX St. Lucie County Jail

Jail Days 1,727 1,729 2,293 1,772 1,589 1,545 1,388 1,274 1,511 1,364 1,602 1,707 19,501 19,501

Paid Jail Days 1,727 1,729 2,293 1,772 1,589 1,545 1,388 1,274 1,511 1,364 1,602 1,707 19,501 19,501

Cost $ 138,160 $ 138,320 $ 183,440 $ 141,760 $ 127,120 $ 123,600 $ 111,040 $ 101,920 $ 120,880 $ 109,120 $ 128,160 $ 136,560 $ 1,560,080 $ 1,560,080

Rate $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00

Avg Pop 55.71 61.75 73.97 59.07 51.26 51.50 44.77 41.10 50.37 44.00 53.40 55.06 53.43

4MR Monroe Co Jail

Jail Days 227 124 206 198 175 34 50 161 286 353 443 606 2,863 2,863

Paid Jail Days 227 124 206 198 175 34 50 161 286 353 443 606 2,863 2,863

Cost $ 20,430 $ 11,160 $ 18,540 $ 17,820 $ 15,750 $ 3,060 $ 4,500 $ 14,490 $ 25,740 $ 31,770 $ 39,870 $ 54,540 $ 257,670 $ 257,670

Rate $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00

Avg Pop 7.32 4.43 6.65 6.60 5.65 1.13 1.61 5.19 9.53 11.39 14.77 19.55 7.84

4AW Bay County Sheriff's Office Jail Facility

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
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Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 52 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 52 $ 52

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 51.91 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 51.91

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4AY Broward Co Jail

Jail Days 2,618 2,494 2,749 2,986 3,863 3,661 3,512 3,704 4,156 4,480 4,372 3,379 41,974 41,974

Paid Jail Days 2,618 2,494 2,749 2,986 3,863 3,661 3,512 3,704 4,156 4,480 4,372 3,379 41,974 41,974

Cost $ 295,834 $ 281,822 $ 310,637 $ 337,418 $ 436,519 $ 413,693 $ 396,856 $ 418,552 $ 469,628 $ 506,240 $ 494,036 $ 381,827 $ 4,743,062 $ 4,743,062

Rate $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00

Avg Pop 84.45 89.07 88.68 99.53 124.61 122.03 113.29 119.48 138.53 144.52 145.73 109.00 115.00

4BB Dade Co Jail

Jail Days 17 12 13 14 3 10 6 19 25 14 8 20 161 161

Paid Jail Days 17 12 13 14 3 10 6 19 25 14 8 20 161 161

Cost $ 1,921 $ 1,356 $ 1,469 $ 1,582 $ 339 $ 1,130 $ 678 $ 2,147 $ 2,825 $ 1,582 $ 904 $ 2,260 $ 18,193 $ 18,193

Rate $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00 $ 113.00

Avg Pop 0.55 0.43 0.42 0.47 0.10 0.33 0.19 0.61 0.83 0.45 0.27 0.65 0.44

IGA Total

Jail Days 8,629 8,120 8,935 8,827 9,226 9,001 9,144 9,352 9,556 10,094 10,383 10,163 111,430 111,430

10,3838,827 9,1449,2268,629 10,0948,120 9,5569,001 10,1639,3528,935Paid Jail Days 111,430111,430

$ 934,421 $ 11,882,048$ 929,215 $ 986,076 $ 1,011,031 $ 1,110,158$ 912,865Cost $ 986,318$ 857,651 $ 1,087,491$ 1,023,326 $ 11,882,048$ 1,078,150$ 965,346

$ 106.63$ 105.86 $ 107.09$ 105.62 $ 106.09$ 105.79 $ 107.74 $ 106.92$ 107.25$ 104.00 $ 107.87Rate $ 106.88 $ 108.11

Avg Pop 300.02294.24 297.62 346.11301.67 325.62288.23290.00278.35 318.52294.96 327.84 305.29

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 22 0 0 16 10 19 3 13 16 0 31 5 135 135

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.71 0.00 0.00 0.53 0.32 0.63 0.10 0.42 0.53 0.00 1.03 0.16 0.37

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 22 0 0 16 10 19 3 13 16 0 31 5 135 135

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.630.53 0.32 1.030.42 0.000.000.000.71 0.530.10 0.16 0.37
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

4 (S/FL) Total

$ 1,011,031

$ 106.09$ 105.79

8,120

$ 934,421

1,217.71 1,166.36

9,144

$ 1,078,150

8,935

$ 107.74$ 107.09

$ 11,882,048

1,163.82

36,157

8,827

31,897

$ 1,110,158$ 1,087,491

$ 105.62

$ 929,215

Paid Jail Days

$ 986,318

$ 107.25

35,396 424,794

$ 106.88

1,141.81

34,498

8,629 10,094

$ 857,651

36,629 37,237

$ 104.00

10,383

37,749

$ 965,346

9,226

$ 11,882,048

1,112.83 1,201.191,220.97

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

111,430

35,104

Cost

111,430

$ 912,865

$ 106.92

33,395 35,425

1,113.151,194.281,139.181,105.93

37,023

9,5569,001

$ 1,023,326

9,352

424,794

Rate $ 108.11

34,284

1,170.11

$ 986,076

$ 107.87$ 105.86

1,180.84

Grand Total

1,170.11

$ 986,318

Paid Jail Days

$ 1,023,326

$ 105.62

35,396

$ 107.87

111,430

1,166.36

$ 107.09

8,629

1,194.281,139.18

10,163

$ 104.00

37,023

$ 106.09

$ 1,087,491 $ 11,882,048

1,141.81

$ 105.86

1,112.831,105.93 1,201.19

$ 934,421

$ 106.88Rate $ 106.63

36,629

10,3839,352

1,180.84

Jail Days 37,749 35,425

Avg Pop

$ 106.92

8,935

34,498

8,827

$ 11,882,048

1,163.821,113.15

$ 108.11

$ 1,078,150

10,094

Cost

$ 107.25

35,104

$ 105.79

111,430

424,794

$ 107.74

$ 1,011,031

34,284

9,5569,001

$ 912,865

36,157

9,226

33,395

8,120

$ 1,110,158$ 965,346$ 986,076

31,897

1,220.971,217.71

37,237

$ 857,651

424,794

9,144

$ 929,215
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